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HAMMER CIRCLE REUNION RESULTS  
13-14 OCTOBER 2018, HULL 

 
NB 

• Mixed competitions re: gender and implement weights.   
• Age appropriate implement weights unless otherwise stated.   
• Under the HC rules of competition for this event age-bands at 31 August continue, so some 

U17 athletes will be “overage” by Power of 10 definitions. 
  
Summary of the first threes over the weekend: 
 
MEN 
 
U15 (4K) 1 Matthew Heywood Blackburn 44.81 
 2 Damon King Border 43.36 
 3 Gabriel Li La Vigars Kingston upon Hull 20.08 
 
U17 (5K) 1 Kenneth Ikeji Basildon 69.06 
 2 Shaun Kerry Kingston upon Hull 65.02  
 3 James Ericsson-Nicholls Marshall Milton Keynes 59.28 
 
U20 (6K) 1 Shaun Kerry (U17 with 6K) Kingston upon Hull 50.17 
 2 Harry Ilyk Notts AC 50.09 
 
SM (7.26) 1 Tom Head Newham & Essex B 58.13 
 2 Pete Smith Kingston Upon Hull 52.75 
 3 Luke Norris  Windsor Slough EH 40.60 pb 
 
Masters – Men 
 1 Rob Earle (V55 – 6K) Colchester 51.67 
 2 John Twiddle (V50 – 6K) Kingston Upon Hull 46.80 
 3 Peter Aston (V70 – 4K) Woodford Green Essex Ladies 35.09  
 
Weight – All Age Groups 
 1 Kenny Ikeji (U17 – 20lb) Basildon 23.25 pb 
 2 Shaun Kerry (U17 – 20lb) Kingston Upon Hull 20.74 pb 
 3 James Ericsson-Nicholls (U17/20lb) Marshall Milton Keynes 17.99 pb 
 
WOMEN  
 
U13 (3K) 1 Lucy McCourt Lewes 18.56 pb 
  
U15 (3K) 1 Lily Murray Thanet AC 50.52 
 2 Laura Moffat Marshall Milton Keynes 46.86 
 3 Amy Bunting Lincoln 42.18 
 
U17 (3K) 1 Charlotte Williams Blackburn 54.61 
 2 Jasmine Routledge Charnwood 51.32 
 3 Jasmine Trapnell Marshall Milton Keynes 50.28 
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U20 (4K) 1 Katie Head Newham and Essex B 54.15 
 2 Charlotte Williams (U17 with 4K) Blackburn 54.12 pb 
 3 Sarah Robinson Scunthorpe 41.57 
 
SW 1 Kayleigh Presswell Marshall Milton Keynes 58.54 
 2 Megan Larkins Braintree 54.55 
 3 Katie Lambert Kidderminster and Stourport 51.67   
 
Masters – women 
 1 Barbara Norris (V50 – 3K) Windsor, Slough, EH 46.59 
 2 Tracey Gould Ealing and Southall 32.77 
 
Weight – All Age Groups 
 1 Lily Murray U15 – 12lb Thanet 18.47 pb, CBP 
 2 Kayleigh Presswell SW – 20lb Marshall Milton Keynes 16.89 pb 

3 Megan Larkins SW – 20lb Braintree 16.53 pb 
      
 
DETAILED RESULTS – ALL MIXED COMPETITIONS 
 
SATURDAY 13 OCTOBER 2017 
 
COMP 1 
 
1 Sarah Robinson 41.57 U20W Scunthorpe 
2 Luke Norris 40.58 SM Windsor Slough EH  
3 Abbey Codarin 39.00 U17W Preston H 
4 Peter Aston 35.09 V70 Woodford Green EL 
5 Darren Gibson 34.22 V55 Kingston upon Hull 
6 Georgina Page 34.04 U23W Sheffield and Dearne 
7 Tracey Gould 32.77 V40W Ealing and Southall  
8 Laurie Bryce 32.13 V75M unattached 
9 Gabriel Li La Vigars 20.08 U15 Kingston upon Hull 
10 Hugh Cameron CAN/GBR 17.72 V70M unattached 
 
COMP 2 
 
1 Charlotte Williams (with 4K) 54.12 U17W Blackburn 
2 Peter Smith 52.75 SM Kingston upon Hull 
3 Katie Lambert 51.67 U23W Kidderminster and Stourport 
4 Jasmine Routledge  51.32 U17W Charnwood 
5 Lily Murray 50.52 U15W Thanet AC 
6 Jasmine Trapnell 50.28 U17W Marshall Milton Keynes 
7 Harry Ilyk 50.09 U20 Notts AC 
8 Lara Moffat 46.86 U15W Marshall Milton Keynes 
9 Barbara Norris 46.19 V50W Windsor Slough E H  
10 Kirsty Finlay 45.62 U17W Notts AC 
11 Rob Earle (with 7.26K) 45.29 V55 Colchester 
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COMP 3 
 
1 John Twiddle 46.80 V50 Kingston upon Hull 
2 Matthew Heywood 44.81 V15 Blackburn 
3 Damon King 43.36 V15 Border 
4 Harriet Ahlgren 43.16 SW Notts 
5 Daniel McCourt 42.21 U17 Lewes 
6 Amy Bunting 42.18 U15W Lincoln 
7 Tilly Allsop 39.72 U17W Notts AC 
8 Antony Mould 38.82 U17M Kingston upon Hull  
 
COMP 4 
 
1 Kenneth Ikeji 69.06 U17 Basildon 
2 Shaun Kerry 65.02 U17 Kingston upon Hull 
3 James Ericsson-Nicholls 59.28 U17 Marshall Milton Keynes 
4 Kayleigh Presswell 58.54 SW Marshall Milton Keynes 
5 Jack Lambert 58.23 U17 Kidderminster and Stourport 
6 Tom Head 58.13 SM Newham and Essex B 
7 Alex Bernstein 57.55 U17 Preston 
8 Megan Larkins 54.55 SW Braintree 
9 Katie Head 54.15 U20W Newham and EB 
10 Rob Earle (with 6K) 51.67 V55  Colchester 
 
WEIGHT COMP 1 
1 Lily Murray 18.47 U15W/12lb Thanet 
2 Kayleigh Presswell 16.89 SW/20lb  Marshall Milton Keynes 
3 Megan Larkins 16.53 U23W/20lb Braintree 
4 Katie Head 16.47 U20W/20lb Newham and EB 
5 Katie Lambert 16.21 U23W/20lb Kidderminster and Stourport 
6 Barbara Norris 13.93 V50W/16lb Windsor Slough EH 
7 Sarah Robinson 11.58 U20W/20lb Scunthorpe 
8 Georgina Page 10.11 U23W/20lb Sheffield and Dearne 
9 Tracey Gould 9.58 V40W/20lb Ealing and Southall 
 
WEIGHT COMP 2 
1 Shaun Kerry 20.74 U17/20lb Kingston upon Hull 
2 James Ericsson Nicholls 17.99 U17/20lb Marshall Milton Keynes 
3 Tom Head 17.64 SM/35lb Newham and EB 
4 Damon King 16.34 U15/16lb Border 
5 John Twiddle 15.00 V50/25lb Kingston upon Hull 
6 Richard Martin 14.64 SM/35lb Bedford and County 
7 Antony Mould 13.39 U17/20lb Kingston upon Hull 
8 Peter Aston 12.34 V70/16lb Woodford Green EL 
9 Darren Gibson 12.33 V55/25lb Kingston upon Hull  
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SUNDAY OCTOBER 14 
 
COMP 5 
 
1 Luke Norris 40.60pb SM Windsor Slough EH 
2 Charlotte Gould 39.77 U23W Windsor Slough EH 
3 Antony Mould 39.15 U17 Kingston upon Hull 
4 Sarah Robinson 38.91 U20W Scunthorpe 
5 Abbey Codarin 34.69 U17W Preston H 
6 Georgina Payne 34.58 SW Sheffield and Dearne 
7 Tracey Gould 30.84 V40 Ealing and Southall 
8 Gabriel Li La-Vigars 19.56 U15 Kingston upon Hull 
9 Lucy McCourt (with 3K) 18.56 U13 Lewes 
 
COMP 6 
 
1 Jack Lambert 57.68 U17 Kidderminster and Stourport 
2 Alex Bernstein 57.41 U17 Preston 
3 Kayleigh Presswell 55.91 SW Marshall Milton Keynes 
4 Charlotte Williams (with 3K) 54.61 U17W Blackburn 
5 Megan Larkins 50.94 SW Braintree 
6 Shaun Kerry (with 6K) 50.17 U17 Kingston upon Hull 
7 Katie Head 49.33 U20W Newham and EB 
8 Katie Lambert 48.73 SW Kidderminster and Stourport 
 
COMP 7 
 
1 Kenneth Ikeji 62.65 U17 Basildon 
2 Jasmine Trapnell 47.76 U17W Marshall Milton Keynes   
3 Lily Murray 47.50 U15W Thanet AC 
4 Kirsty Finlay 46.91 U17W Notts AC 
5 Barbara Norris 46.59 W50 Windsor Slough EH 
6 Matthew Heywood (with 5K) 40.08 U15 Blackburn 
7 Amy Bunting 36.89 U15W Lincoln 
8 Damon King (with 5K) 36.16 U15 Border 
  
WEIGHT COMP THREE 
 
1 Kenneth Ikeji 23.25 U17/20lb  Basildon 
2 Matthew Heywood 16.81 U15/16lb  Blackburn 
3 Kirsty Finlay 15.05 U17W/16lb Notts AC 
4 Daniel McCourt 14.81 U17/20lb  Lewes 
5 Richard Martin 14.30 SM/35lb  Bedford and County 
 
    


